
Row Labels 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Grand 

Total

MINI MOTORBIKE 4 1 5

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - TO VEHICLES 1 1

(B) DANGEROUS DRIVING (RTA 1988 SECTION 2, RTA 1991 S. 2) 2 2

(B) MAKING OFF WITHOUT PAYMENT 1 1 2

MOPED 10 10 4 4 5 10 2 7 4 5 61

(B) APPOINTMENT - CONFIRMED NOT A CRIME 1 1

(B) ASSAULT OCCASIONING ACTUAL BODILY HARM (OAPA SECTION 47) 1 1 1 1 4

(B) ATTEMPT ROBBERY PERSONAL / ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO ROB - PERSONAL PROPERTY 1 1 2

(B) BURGLARY IN A BUILDING OTHER THAN A DWELLING 1 1 2

(B) COMMON ASSAULT 1 1 1 3

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - OTHER PROPERTY (NOT BUILDINGS) 1 1

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - TO OTHER BUILDINGS 1 1 2

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - TO VEHICLES 1 1

(B) DANGEROUS DRIVING (RTA 1988 SECTION 2, RTA 1991 S. 2) 1 2 2 5

(B) DRUGS - CLASS B CANNABIS - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED DRUG 1 1 1 2 5

(B) DRUGS - CLASS B CANNABIS - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED DRUG WITH INTENT TO SUPPLY 1 1

(B) EXPOSURE 1 1

(B) HANDLING/RECEIVING STOLEN GOODS 1 1 2

(B) HARASSMENT - (PROTECTION FROM HARASSMENT ACT 1997 SECTION 2) 1 1

(B) INTERFERENCE WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1 2

(B) MAKING OFF WITHOUT PAYMENT 1 1 1 3

(B) MALICIOUS WOUNDING; - WOUNDING OR INFLICTING GRIEVOUS BODILY HARM WITHOUT INTENT(OAPA 

SECTION 20)
1 1

(B) OTHER MISCELLANEOUS THEFTS NOT CLASSIFIED ELSEWHERE 1 1

(B) PUBLIC ORDER - CAUSE INTENTIONAL HARASSMENT, ALARM OR DISTRESS (POA 1986 S. 4A) 1 1 2

(B) PUBLIC ORDER - FEAR OR PROVOCATION OF VIOLENCE (POA 1986 S. 4) 1 1 1 2 5

(B) ROBBERY OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 2 1 1 1 1 6

(B) THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 2 2

(B) THEFT FROM THE PERSON OF ANOTHER 1 1 2

(B) UNAUTHORISED TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE (NOT INCLUDING DRIVING/BEING CARRIED KNOWING IT HAS BEEN 

TAKEN))
2 2 1 1 6

MOTORCYCLE 22 21 16 15 24 19 25 21 35 13 211

(B) 8F: GRIEVOUS BODILY HARM (SERIOUS HARM) WITHOUT INTENT (OAPA SECTION 20) 1 1

(B) 8G: MALICIOUS WOUNDING (MINOR) (OAPA SECTION 20) 1 1

(B) ASSAULT OCCASIONING ACTUAL BODILY HARM (OAPA SECTION 47) 1 2 2 5

(B) ATTEMPT ROBBERY PERSONAL / ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO ROB - PERSONAL PROPERTY 1 1

(B) BURGLARY - BUSINESS AND COMMUNITY 1 1

(B) BURGLARY IN A BUILDING OTHER THAN A DWELLING 1 1 1 3

(B) BURGLARY IN A BUILDING OTHER THAN A DWELLING - ATTEMPTED 1 1

(B) BURGLARY IN A DWELLING - DISTRACTION 1 1

(B) BURGLARY RESIDENTIAL  - (GARAGE/SHED/VACANT PROPERTY/COMMUNAL) 1 1

(B) CAUSING DEATH BY CARELESS OR INCONSIDERATE DRIVING 2 2

(B) CAUSING DEATH BY DANGEROUS DRIVING 1 1

(B) COMMON ASSAULT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - OTHER PROPERTY (NOT BUILDINGS) 1 1 2 4 8

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - TO OTHER BUILDINGS 1 1 2

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - TO VEHICLES 3 1 1 1 6 2 5 19

(B) DANGEROUS DRIVING (RTA 1988 SECTION 2, RTA 1991 S. 2) 5 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 20

(B) DRUGS - CLASS B CANNABIS - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED DRUG 1 1 1 1 4

(B) ENQUIRIES CONFIRM NO CRIME 1 1

(B) FAILURE TO PAY FOR FUEL 3 8 3 14

(B) FRAUD/FORGERY ETC. ASSOCIATED WITH REGISTRATION/LICENSING DOCS 1 1

(B) GOING EQUIPPED 1 1

(B) HANDLING/RECEIVING STOLEN GOODS 2 4 1 1 5 6 19

(B) HARASSMENT - (PFHA SECTION (4)) PUTTING PEOPLE IN FEAR OF VIOLENCE 1 1

(B) HARASSMENT - SINGLE INCIDENT ONLY 1 1

(B) HAVING AN ARTICLE WITH A BLADE OR POINT IN A PUBLIC PLACE 1 1

(B) INTERFERENCE WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1 1 2 3 4 12

(B) MAKING OFF WITHOUT PAYMENT 7 14 3 4 2 2 3 13 2 50

(B) NON COUNTING FRAUD - INVESTIGATION 1 1 2

(B) NON COUNTING FRAUD - REPORTING PURPOSES ONLY 1 1

(B) NON CRIME RECORDABLE 1 1

(B) OTHER MISCELLANEOUS THEFTS NOT CLASSIFIED ELSEWHERE 1 1 4 6

(B) PROCEEDS OF CRIME ACT 2002 - ACQUISITION USE AND POSSESSION OF CRIMINAL PROPERTY 1 1

(B) PUBLIC ORDER - CAUSE INTENTIONAL HARASSMENT, ALARM OR DISTRESS (POA 1986 S. 4A) 1 1 2 2 1 7

(B) PUBLIC ORDER - FEAR OR PROVOCATION OF VIOLENCE (POA 1986 S. 4) 1 1

(B) ROBBERY OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 1 1

(B) THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1 2

(B) THEFT FROM SHOPS AND STALLS 2 2

(B) THEFT FROM THE PERSON OF ANOTHER 1 1 1 3

(B) THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1 1 3

(B) UNAUTHORISED TAKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE (NOT INCLUDING DRIVING/BEING CARRIED KNOWING IT HAS BEEN 

TAKEN))
1 1

(B) WOUNDING WITH INTENT TO DO GRIEVOUS BODILY HARM - OAPA 1861 SECTION 18 1 1

SCOOTER 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 5 15

(B) ASSAULT OCCASIONING ACTUAL BODILY HARM (OAPA SECTION 47) 1 1 2

(B) COMMON ASSAULT 1 1

(B) CRIMINAL DAMAGE - OTHER PROPERTY (NOT BUILDINGS) 1 1 2

(B) DANGEROUS DRIVING (RTA 1988 SECTION 2, RTA 1991 S. 2) 1 1

(B) HANDLING/RECEIVING STOLEN GOODS 1 1 2

(B) MAKING OFF WITHOUT PAYMENT 1 1 2 4

(B) OTHER MISCELLANEOUS THEFTS NOT CLASSIFIED ELSEWHERE 1 1

(B) THEFT FROM THE PERSON OF ANOTHER 1 1 2

Grand Total 33 37 21 21 30 31 28 28 45 18 292

*Source data: CMS

*Vehicle Type:  Mini Motorbike / Moped / Motorcycle / Scooter

Used in Crime / H.O. Description Moped Motorcycle
Grand 

Total

Y 2 9 11

AGGRAVATED VEHICLE TAKING 1 1

DEATH BY CARELESS OR INCONSIDERATE DRIVING 1 1

EXPOSURE AND VOYEURISM 1 1

MAKING OFF WITHOUT PAYMENT 1 1

POSSESS OF CONTROL DRUGS (CANNABIS) 2 2

PUBLIC FEAR ALARM OR DISTRESS 1 1

STATE OR PUBLIC ORDER 1 1

THEFT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1

THEFT OR UNAUTHORISED TAKING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 1 1 2

Grand Total 2 9 11

*Source Data: Athena

Motorcycles Used in Incidents_1.1.2009 - 22.05.2018

Motorcycles Used in Incidents_23.5. - 30.04.2019

*Please be aware that VEHICLE TYPE data is rarely recorded, hence this table will only reflect what is captured on the Athena system.


